
Monthly Permit Report

Permit Number Job Site Address Primary ContractorPermit Type Value CommentsIssued

AD-1-21-31754 00030 ACADEMY ROAD HERSON LOPEZAdditions  6,500.00 REPLACE DECK W/ NEW 13 X 211/4/21

AD-1-21-31842 00033 GORHAM PLACE Owner/Tenant PermitAdditions  3,000.00 3 season porch converted to closed 

room w/slider window & skylight

work done prior to permit

1/19/21

AD-1-21-31851 00105 OLD DIKE ROAD D&A REDEVELOPMENT LLCAdditions  45,000.00 2nd fl addn 26 x 26.add 1 full bedroom

& bath. @ completion will have total

2 full baths & 4 bedrooms.

1/22/21

CALR-1-21-31826 00030 LINDEMAN Drive Barnum Engineered SystemsCommercial Alarm  989.00 INSTALL ADDITIONS TO FA SYSTEM 

PER APPROVED PLANS TURNER 

CONSTRUCTION

1/14/21

CE-1-21-31836 00030 LINDEMAN Drive MAKLARI ELECTRICCommercial Electrical  1,200.00 INSTALL DISTRIBUTION PANEL.

REMOVE  LIGHTING & WIRING IN

TURNER SPACE

1/19/21

CE-1-21-31881 04154 MADISON Avenue MARK RAMIREZCommercial Electrical  1,500.00 ADD NEEDED EXIT & EMERGENCY 

LIGHTS AS NEEDED FOR SALON
1/26/21

CE-1-21-31895 01056 DANIELS FARM ROAD KOSTAS PROSKINITOPOULOSCommercial Electrical  800.00 TEMP SERVICE UI# 2310121/27/21

CE-1-21-31919 00030 LINDEMAN Drive N&S Electric, INCCommercial Electrical  800.00 ELEC WORK ASSOCIATED WITH 

EXPANSION INTO NEW SPACE 

TURNER

1/29/21

CHVA-1-21-31827 00030 LINDEMAN Drive NEW ENGLAND MECHANICALCommercial HVAC  3,400.00 INSTALL FIRE DAMPERS IN 2 

SUPPLIES & 2 RETURN DUCTS FOR 

TENANT WALL SEPARATION TURNER 

FIT OUT

1/15/21

CO-1-21-31766 00800 BOOTH HILL ROAD CROWN CASTLECommercial  25,000.00 REMOVE & REPLACE 1- POLE 

ANTENNA  FOR CPTV
1/5/21

CO-1-21-31771 00010 QUALITY Street Owner/Tenant PermitCommercial  2,000.00 TENANT FIT OUT / OWNER CHANGE 

TOWN HALL BARBER SHOP
1/5/21

CO-1-21-31772 06448 MAIN STREET TRANSCEND WIRELESSCommercial  15,000.00 ADD 1- ANTENNA PER SECTOR, NEW 

EQUIPMENT PLATFORM, 1- BATTERY 

CABINET

1/5/21
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CO-1-21-31915 00007 CAMBRIDGE DRIVE T LONG CONSTRUCTIONCommercial  518,000.00 TENANT FIT OUT FOR NEW HOME 

TRAINING FACILITY W/IN EXISTING 

SPACE ON 1ST FLOOR

1/29/21

CP-1-21-31793 00016 HICKORY STREET THOMAS J HAJEK JRCommercial Plumbing  2,000.00 INSTALL 90+ WATER HEATER1/7/21

CP-1-21-31828 00030 LINDEMAN Drive D&R Plumbing & HeatingCommercial Plumbing  400.00 CAP  OFF PLUMBING FIXTURES IN 

THE OLD KENNEDY CENTER SPACE 

FOR NEW FIT OUT TURNER

1/15/21

CP-1-21-31883 00123 MONROE TURNPIKE DREAMERS UNLIMITED INCCommercial Plumbing  2,550.00 RE-INSTALL ANSUL SYSTEM IN HOOD 

FOR MEX ON MAIN
1/26/21

CP-1-21-31887 04154 MADISON Avenue AUGUST WILDMANCommercial Plumbing  2,000.00 INSTALL 2 SHAMPOO SINKS & 2 HAND 

SINKS FOR SALON
1/26/21

CP-1-21-31896 05065 MAIN Street Allstate Fire EquipmentCommercial Plumbing  5,000.00 INSTALL ANSUL FIRE SUPPRESSION 

SYSTEM IN HOOD FOR TERIYAKI WAY
1/27/21

CSPK-1-21-31918 00030 LINDEMAN Drive SYNERGY FIRE SYSTEM LLCCommercial Sprinkler  3,200.00 MODIFY EXISTING SPRINKLER 

COVERAGE FOR NEW LAYOUT

@ TURNER

1/29/21

E-1-21-31761 00042 WHITE OAK ROAD Coupland Electric IncElectrical  7,000.00 WIRING FOR DAMAGE REPAIR TO 

KIT,LR,BDRM, FULL BTH AND INT
1/4/21

E-1-21-31763 00015 OLDFIELD ROAD SUMMIT ELECTRICAL & 

COMMUNICATIONS

Electrical  1,300.00 WIRE POOL TO CODE1/4/21

E-1-21-31767 00011 Cook Circle Chagnon Electrical ServicesElectrical  2,000.00 INSTALL 4 RECESSED CANS, FAN, 

OUTLETS TO CODE
1/5/21

E-1-21-31769 00032 LITTLE PLAIN ROAD JAMES DECAVAElectrical  1,000.00 REPLACE BATH EXHAUST, NEW 

SHOWER LIGHT, VANITY FIXTURE & 

GFC1

1/5/21

E-1-21-31779 00017 BULLFROG LANE ENTIRE HOMEElectrical  2,500.00 WIRE 16 KW GENERATOR1/6/21

E-1-21-31783 00010 BAYBERRY LANE Chagnon Electrical ServicesElectrical  4,000.00 WIRE BATHRM REMODEL, UPGRADE 

SERVICE 100 TO 200 AMPS UI# 230415
1/6/21

E-1-21-31785 00016 THORBURN AVENUE ELITE ELECTRICAL 

CONTRACTORS

Electrical  2,000.00 SERVICE UPGRADE 100 TO 200 AMPS 

UI# 229298
1/6/21
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E-1-21-31787 00040 COTTON TAIL TRAIL ENTIRE HOMEElectrical  3,700.00 WIRE 22 KW GENERATOR1/7/21

E-1-21-31791 00004 CHANNING ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  300.00 WIRE PELLET STOVE

 PRIOR TO PERMIT
1/7/21

E-1-21-31794 00050 PRIMROSE DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  1,800.00 WIRING OF ATTIC SPACE TO CODE, 

LIGHTS, OUTLETS
1/7/21

E-1-21-31795 00056 CROCUS LANE RICHARD VORNKAHLElectrical  5,500.00 ELECTRIC FOR REMODEL OF 

KITCHEN

2.5 BATHS  CLOSET. NO SERVICE

1/7/21

E-1-21-31796 00033 ELBERTA AVENUE ROBERT PIROElectrical  2,500.00 200 AMP SERVICE REVAMP UI# 

230830
1/7/21

E-1-21-31797 00175 PINEWOOD TRAIL ROBERT PIROElectrical  2,500.00 200 AMP SERVICE UPGRADE UI# 

230835
1/7/21

E-1-21-31802 00700 OLD TOWN ROAD Gregg DorinElectrical  6,528.00 WIRE ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 8 

PANELS 2.72 KW UI# 230841
1/7/21

E-1-21-31804 00335 BOOTH HILL ROAD KEVIN ALVES ELECTRICElectrical  4,297.00 WIRE 12 KW GENERATOR W/ 100 AMP 

ATS
1/7/21

E-1-21-31805 00193 FERNWOOD ROAD POWER DESIGN ELECTRICElectrical  5,000.00 200 AMP OH SERVICE UPGRADE UI#  

230754   & TESLA CAR CHARGER
1/8/21

E-1-21-31813 00129 FRESH MEADOW DRIVE DAVID DUNNElectrical  5,000.00 WIRE ELECTRICAL IN IN-LAW APT1/11/21

E-1-21-31818 00026 SAXONY DRIVE PAWEL SAMELKOElectrical  1,000.00 WIRE POOL SHED TO CODE1/11/21

E-1-21-31820 00028 PERT STREET BRIAN WALSHElectrical  3,500.00 RELOCATE WIRES, WIRE NEW BATH, 

CLOSET, BDRM, NEW DRYER
1/11/21

E-1-21-31830 03061 HUNTINGTON ROAD JEFFREY MARINELLOElectrical  22,881.00 WIRE ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 35 

PANELS 12.25 KW UI# 230482
1/15/21

E-1-21-31839 00596 BOOTH HILL ROAD JOSEPH KANE ELECTRICAL 

CONTRACTOR

Electrical  3,000.00 KITCHEN REMODEL, REMOVE 

PARTIAL NON BEARING WALL
1/19/21

E-1-21-31843 00033 GORHAM PLACE Giangrasso Electric, IncElectrical  1,000.00 install 2 outlets in sunroom ,1 in bsmnt

install arc fault outlets.
1/19/21
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E-1-21-31844 00315 TASHUA ROAD Stephen KuczoElectrical  2,000.00 ELEC  WORK FOR KITCHEN 

RENOVATION
1/22/21

E-1-21-31855 00020 RENNISON ROAD RANGER ELECTRIC SERVICEElectrical  2,750.00 WIRE 22KW AUTOMATIC GENERATOR1/22/21

E-1-21-31857 00012 WILDWOOD DRIVE ROBERT PIROElectrical  1,200.00 REPAIR ELECTRIC SERVICE UI# 

230838
1/22/21

E-1-21-31858 00096 SCENIC HILL ROAD FCR ELECTRICElectrical  2,500.00 WIRE POOL,PUMP,BOND, LIGHTS, 

HTR
1/22/21

E-1-21-31864 00045 JACKSON DRIVE A W ToppinElectrical  2,000.00 WIRE KITCHEN REMODEL - LIGHTS, 

SWITCHES , OUTLETS & APPLIANCES
1/22/21

E-1-21-31866 00097 DEER RUN DRIVE DUFFY ELECTRICAL 

SERVICE,LLC

Electrical  7,371.00 WIRE FINISH BASEMENT1/22/21

E-1-21-31871 00037 LAKEWOOD DRIVE CHRISTOPHER WARDElectrical  11,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 43 

PANELS 14.62 KW UI# 23078
1/25/21

E-1-21-31873 00077 PLUMTREE LANE Economy Electric IncElectrical  700.00 REMOVE 2 OUTLETS & MOVE TWO 

SWITCHES DUE TO WALL REMOVAL
1/25/21

E-1-21-31875 00190 OLDFIELD ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  1,000.00 REPLACE DAMAGED DEVICES DUE 

TO WTR LEAK
1/25/21

E-1-21-31877 05802 MAIN Street Family Electric Inc.Electrical  1,200.00 WIRE BATHRM REMODEL1/25/21

E-1-21-31879 00011 FRANKLIN STREET Holcomb ElectricElectrical  2,200.00 UPGRASE SERVICE 200 AMPS 

UI# 231096
1/25/21

E-1-21-31880 00224 FITCH'S PASS SHAWN MUNDOElectrical  11,915.00 WIRE FINISH BASEMENT AND BATH, 

HT PUMP, DRYER & EXHAUST
1/25/21

E-1-21-31886 00229 TELLER ROAD DANIEL FONTAINEElectrical  11,200.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 16 

PANELS 6.54 KW NEED UI#
1/26/21

E-1-21-31894 00036 SUNNYCREST ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  500.00 MOVE EXISTING OUTLETS FOR WALL 

REMOVAL TO OTHER WALLS
1/27/21

E-1-21-31899 00008 WILDWOOD DRIVE Stephen KuczoElectrical  300.00 ELEC  FOR REMODELING EXISTING

BATHROOM
1/27/21
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E-1-21-31901 00011 REXVIEW CIRCLE SALVATORE RIZZAElectrical  5,500.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 33 

PANELS 11.06 KW NEED UI#
1/27/21

E-1-21-31904 00004 SQUIRE COURT Carlos LopezElectrical  1,200.00 INSTALL 100 AMP UG TEMP SERVICE 

UI 230548
1/28/21

E-1-21-31905 00017 SQUIRE COURT Carlos LopezElectrical  1,200.00 INSTALL  TEMP SERVICE 100 AMP UG 

UI# 230525
1/28/21

E-1-21-31907 00212 STERLING ROAD ANTHONY ESPOSITOElectrical  28,160.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 20 

PANELS 7.40 KW UI# 229135
1/28/21

E-1-21-31908 05255 MAIN STREET Owner/Tenant PermitElectrical  2,000.00 WIRE GARAGE LIGHTS, RECPT, 

SWITCHES
1/29/21

E-1-21-31910 00024 KENT LANE JDS ELECTRICElectrical  5,000.00 WIRE KITCHEN REMODEL,  

RECESSED & PENDANT LIGHTS
1/29/21

E-1-21-31911 00015 JOG HILL ROAD Pell Electric LLCElectrical  3,000.00 WIRE  BASEMENT & BATHRM RENO, 

PLUGS,RECESSED LIGHTS, 

SWITCHES  & ELECTRIC HEAT

1/29/21

E-1-21-31912 00074 FRESH MEADOW DRIVE FCR ELECTRICElectrical  1,200.00 INSTALL 100 AMP TEMP SERVICE UI# 

231060
1/29/21

FO-1-21-31838 00004 SQUIRE COURT Sherwood HomesFoundations  10,000.00 FOUNDATION ONLY FOR SINGLE 

FAMILY REISDENCE
1/19/21

FO-1-21-31849 06103 MAIN Street Owner/Tenant PermitFoundations  10,000.00 FOUNDATION ONLY FOR 

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE
1/22/21

H-1-21-31757 00012 COVE POINT SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  12,250.00 REPLACE OIL FURNACE & A/C 

SYSTEM
1/4/21

H-1-21-31774 00086 WILSON AVENUE DEAN RUSSOHVAC  8,000.00 OIL TO GAS CONVERSION BOILER 

NAVIAN 90+ COMBI BOILER D/V
1/5/21

H-1-21-31776 00059 HILLTOP DRIVE MARK ONOFRIOHVAC  20,933.00 INSTALL 3.5 TON A/C W/ DUCTWORK1/5/21

H-1-21-31781 00043 OLD HOLLOW ROAD SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  9,850.00 REPLACE BOILER OIL TO OIL ,ADD 

COMBUSTION AIR
1/6/21

H-1-21-31808 22123 ARGANESE PLACE SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSHVAC  7,518.00 REPLACE FURNACE D/V & A/C SAME 

LOCATION
1/8/21
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H-1-21-31868 00044 JEROME AVENUE Standard OilHVAC  6,500.00 REPLACE OIL BOILER1/22/21

H-1-21-31872 00003 GLENARDEN ROAD TRI CITY HEATING & COOLINGHVAC  29,446.00 REPLACE NAT GAS FURNACE 90+

 D/V, COMBI BOILER & A/C
1/25/21

H-1-21-31882 00010 MACDONALD ROAD DANIEL HAYESHVAC  14,100.00 INSTALL NAVIAN D/V 90+ COMBI UNIT 

( NEEDS PLUMB PERMIT FOR GAS 

LINE )

1/26/21

H-1-21-31902 00051 GILBERT DRIVE Standard OilHVAC  5,500.00 INSTALL FUJITSU DUCTLESS MINI 

SPLIT FOR SUNROOM TO MAKE  

CONDITIONED SPACE

1/28/21

MI-1-21-31752 00576 EDISON ROAD ENER G TECH INCMiscellaneous  35,000.00 INSTALL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

ENTIRE HOME BDRMS TO MEET 

EGRESS, TEMPERED IN BATHRM NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

1/4/21

MI-1-21-31758 00057 TEETER ROCK ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  21,264.00 INSTALL 13 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

BDRMS TO MEET EGRESS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

1/4/21

MI-1-21-31765 00150 PINEWOOD TRAIL HOFFMAN LANDSCAPES INCMiscellaneous  25,000.00 REPLACE RETAINING WALL 3.5' TALL1/5/21

MI-1-21-31768 00026 SAXONY DRIVE S&W BUILDING & REMODELING 

INC

Miscellaneous  3,000.00 PRE-EXISTING POOL SHED 14 X 161/5/21

MI-1-21-31778 00017 BULLFROG LANE ENTIRE HOMEMiscellaneous  4,500.00 INSTALL 16 KW GENERATOR1/6/21

MI-1-21-31782 00049 MOORLAND ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  4,856.00 INSTALL 3 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/6/21

MI-1-21-31784 00037 LAKEWOOD DRIVE BROADWAY CONSTRUCTION 

LLC

Miscellaneous  9,914.00 STRIP & REROOF NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES
1/6/21

MI-1-21-31786 00040 COTTON TAIL TRAIL ENTIRE HOMEMiscellaneous  5,000.00 INSTALL 22 KW GENERATOR1/7/21

MI-1-21-31789 00006 OLD TELLER ROAD SILVERHILL LANDSCAPING LLCMiscellaneous  5,000.00 OUTDOOR 23 X 23  COVERED FREE

STANDING LOG STRUCTURE BBQ
1/7/21

MI-1-21-31798 00111 SEELEY ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  4,796.00 INSTALL 2 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/7/21
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MI-1-21-31803 00335 BOOTH HILL ROAD KEVIN ALVES ELECTRICMiscellaneous  3,600.00 INSTALL 12 KW GENERATOR W/ 100 

AMP ATS
1/7/21

MI-1-21-31812 05320 MAIN STREET J HAY REMODELINGMiscellaneous  21,500.00 INSTALL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS, 

BDRMS TO MEET EGRESS, NEW 

SIDING

1/11/21

MI-1-21-31815 00012 COLD SPRING DRIVE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  2,020.00 INSTALL 1 DBL HUNG REPLACEMENT 

WINDOW NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/11/21

MI-1-21-31816 00163 BLACKHOUSE ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  7,715.00 INSTALL 2 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/11/21

MI-1-21-31817 00231 MAYFIELD DRIVE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  5,539.00 INSTALL PATIO DOOR IN LIVING 

ROOM NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/11/21

MI-1-21-31824 00389 BOOTH HILL ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  47,004.00 INSTALL 24 REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS, BDRMS TO MEET EGRESS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES

1/14/21

MI-1-21-31831 00033 TWITCHGRASS ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  4,755.00 INSTALL PATIO DOOR NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/15/21

MI-1-21-31832 00035 SAXONY DRIVE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  11,813.00 INSTALL 5 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/15/21

MI-1-21-31833 00071 PLUMTREE LANE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  16,903.00 INSTALL 9 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/15/21

MI-1-21-31834 00222 STONEHOUSE ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  4,322.00 INSTALL DBL HUNG CASEMENT 

WINDOW IN KITCHEN NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

1/15/21

MI-1-21-31835 00026 LORMA AVENUE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  4,729.00 REPLACE FRONT ENTRY DOOR W/ 

STORM
1/15/21

MI-1-21-31850 00071 DEER RUN DRIVE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  8,322.00 INSTALL 3 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/22/21

MI-1-21-31852 00100 WILLIAMS ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  5,499.00 REPLACE PATIO DOOR NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/22/21

MI-1-21-31853 00042 CHERRYGATE LANE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  10,952.00 INSTALL 6 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/22/21
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MI-1-21-31854 00020 RENNISON ROAD RANGER ELECTRIC SERVICEMiscellaneous  11,000.00 INSTALL 22 KW GAS POWERED 

STANDBY GENERATOR
1/22/21

MI-1-21-31859 00387 UNITY ROAD SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  11,654.00 INSTALL 2 REPLACEMENT ENTRY 

DOORS NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES
1/22/21

MI-1-21-31861 00008 ELEVEN OCLOCK LANE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  25,052.00 INSTALL 12 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 

BDRMS TO MEET EGRESS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

1/22/21

MI-1-21-31869 00030 GLEN SPRING DRIVE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  7,448.00 INSTALL REPLACEMENT BAY 

WINDOW IN LIVING ROOM NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES

1/22/21

MI-1-21-31878 00031 HARVEST HILL DRIVE SOUTHERN NEW ENGLAND 

WINDOWS

Miscellaneous  25,984.00 INSTALL 9 REPLACEMENT WINDOWS, 

& ENTRY DOOR NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES

1/25/21

MI-1-21-31889 00050 PONDVIEW AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitMiscellaneous  7,000.00 STRIP & REROOF NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES
1/27/21

MI-1-21-31890 00054 WEST LAKE ROAD Fairfield County Exteriors, LLCMiscellaneous  20,900.00 STRIP & REROOF NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES
1/26/21

MI-1-21-31903 00083 SEELEY ROAD Baybrook Remodelers, Inc.Miscellaneous  4,000.00 REPLACE 3 RAFTERS, PLYWOOD, 

REPLACE ENTIRE ROOF ON GARAGE
1/28/21

MI-1-21-31916 00046 GLENARDEN ROAD Hannibal Construction Co., LLCMiscellaneous  18,450.00 STRIP & REROOF NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES
1/29/21

MU-1-21-31811 00110 SHELTON ROAD CONNECTICUT CHIMNEY & 

VENT, LLC

Municipal  0.00 INSTALL 6" SS CHIMNEY LINER FOR 

OIL BOILER
1/11/21

NR-1-21-31892 00038 MACDONALD Road Owner/Tenant PermitNew Residences  275,000.00 NEW SF RES 4 BDRMS, 2.5 BTHS, 24 X 

22 ATT GARAGE, GAS FPLACE, 

UNFINISHED BSMNT, ATTIC STORAGE

1/27/21

P-1-21-31751 00026 OAKLAND DRIVE LEE BERARDI PLUMBINGPlumbing  4,000.00 PLUMBING FOR BATHRM IN ADDITION, 

INSTALL BASEBOARD HT
1/4/21

P-1-21-31753 00020 GINGERBROOK DRIVE COMPLETE TANK LLCPlumbing  2,300.00 REPLACE 275 GALLON OIL TANK IN 

BSMNT
1/4/21

P-1-21-31760 00006 SPRUCE STREET RURAL FUELSPlumbing  2,200.00 INSTALL 2- 120 GAL LP TANKS AND 

RUN LINE TO GENERATOR
1/4/21
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P-1-21-31762 00042 WHITE OAK ROAD MVP PLUMBING & HEATING 

LLC

Plumbing  3,000.00 NEW PIPING TO BATHRM SAME 

LOCATION, NEW WASTE LINE, TO KIT 

SINK, 1 - ICE MAKER, 1- D/W , 1 POT 

FILLER

1/4/21

P-1-21-31764 00040 STELLA STREET KRAIG SWANSONPlumbing  2,000.00 PLUMBING FOR BSMNT BATH & WET 

BAR
1/4/21

P-1-21-31770 00037 CORNFIELD ROAD GasworksPlumbing  1,500.00 RUN GAS LINE TO GENERATOR1/5/21

P-1-21-31773 00080 ORIOLE LANE Climate Partners, LLCPlumbing  4,200.00 INSTALL REPLACEMENT HWH NAT 

GAS TANKLESS D/V
1/5/21

P-1-21-31775 00086 WILSON AVENUE DEAN RUSSOPlumbing  400.00 RUN GAS LINE TO NEW NAVIAN1/5/21

P-1-21-31777 00049 LAUDERDALE DRIVE SANDY HOOK PLUMBINGPlumbing  3,300.00 INSTALL HYBRID ELECTRIC HWH1/5/21

P-1-21-31780 00017 BULLFROG LANE Added Comfort LLCPlumbing  1,000.00 RUN GAS LINE FOR GENERATOR1/6/21

P-1-21-31788 00040 COTTON TAIL TRAIL Added Comfort LLCPlumbing  1,000.00 RUN GAS LINE TO GENERATOR1/7/21

P-1-21-31799 00033 RED FOX LANE PICKWICK PLUMBINGPlumbing  2,900.00 RUN GAS LINE TO GENERATOR

 ( BP BLDG-R-2020-142)
1/7/21

P-1-21-31800 00056 CROCUS LANE JOSEPH KLICSUPlumbing  4,950.00 PLUMBING FOR KITCHEN & 2.5 BATH 

RENOVATIONS
1/7/21

P-1-21-31807 00047 GLENBROOK ROAD SIPPIN ENERGY PRODUCTSPlumbing  3,200.00 REPLACE OIL TANK IN BASEMENT1/8/21

P-1-21-31809 00596 BOOTH HILL ROAD E&L PLUMBING LLCPlumbing  1,000.00 PL FOR KITCHEN REMODEL.

EVERYTHING STAYS IN SAME PLACE
1/8/21

P-1-21-31810 00101 OLDFIELD ROAD SANTILLI FUELPlumbing  500.00 REPLACE 3/4 INCH BLACK STEEL GAS

LINE SERVING GENERATOR.
1/8/21

P-1-21-31814 00129 FRESH MEADOW DRIVE Michael MurdochPlumbing  6,000.00 PLUMBING FOR KITCHEN AND BATH 

IN IN-LAW APT
1/11/21

P-1-21-31819 00028 PERT STREET Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  3,500.00 MOVE BATHRM PLUMBING & 

BASEBOARD HT
1/11/21

Monday, March 1, 2021 Page 9 of 13



Permit Number Job Site Address Primary ContractorPermit Type Value CommentsIssued

P-1-21-31821 00096 SCENIC HILL ROAD PIONEER GASPlumbing  650.00 INSTALL 10' 3/4" UG POLY TO

POOL HEATER. PRESSURE TEST

20 PSI

1/12/21

P-1-21-31825 00039 CANTERBURY LANE Ron Rich Plumbing & Heating, 

LLC

Plumbing  950.00 RUN GAS LINE TO GENERATOR & 

TEST
1/14/21

P-1-21-31845 00019 RENNISON ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  1,200.00 IN BASEMENT BATH REMOVE TUB

INSTALL FIBERGLASS SHOWER 

STALL

5' X 32". LEFT DRAIN

1/22/21

P-1-21-31846 00015 TWIN CIRCLE DRIVE PIONEER GASPlumbing  865.00 INSTALL 3/4" BLACK PIPE TO POOL

HEATER. PT LINES. PAINT ALL 

AG PIPES

1/22/21

P-1-21-31847 00055 RIDGEVIEW Avenue DR Charles EnvironmentalPlumbing  1,945.00 REMOVE 275 GAL OIL TANK IN BSMNT

INSTALL NEW 330 GAL OIL TANK 

IN BSMNT

1/22/21

P-1-21-31848 00070 CRANBURY DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  500.00 RUN GAS LINE TO COOKTOP AND 

TEST
1/22/21

P-1-21-31856 00020 RENNISON ROAD ANTHONY POSSIDENTOPlumbing  1,300.00 INSTALL 1" GAS LINE FROM METER 

TO

22 KW GENERATOR

1/22/21

P-1-21-31860 00683 FAIRCHILD ROAD RURAL FUELSPlumbing  980.00 INSTALL 2- 120 GALLON LP TANKS & 

RUN LINES TO GENERATOR
1/22/21

P-1-21-31862 00027 GLENARDEN ROAD COMPLETE TANK LLCPlumbing  2,400.00 REPLACE 330 GALLON OIL TANK WITH 

NEW 275 IN BSMNT
1/22/21

P-1-21-31867 00012 BLACKHAWK ROAD NJ PLUMBINGPlumbing  1,337.00 REPLACE 50 GALLON HWH1/22/21

P-1-21-31876 00190 OLDFIELD ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitPlumbing  300.00 REPIPE LAUNDRY, RUN WTR LINES 

TO SINK& WASTE, RUN HOT & COLD 

LINES TO GARAGE FOR OUTDOOR 

USE

1/25/21

P-1-21-31884 04847 MADISON AVENUE NJ PLUMBINGPlumbing  947.00 REPLACE 40 GALLON GAS HWH1/26/21

P-1-21-31891 00012 SKATING POND ROAD COMPLETE TANK LLCPlumbing  1,950.00 REPLACE 275 GALLON OIL TANK IN 

BASEMENT
1/26/21
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P-1-21-31898 00008 WILDWOOD DRIVE RICHARD C SAVOPlumbing  2,000.00 INSTALL NEW TOILET & SINK &

SHOWER VALVE. BATHROOM

RENOVATION

1/27/21

P-1-21-31909 00015 JOG HILL ROAD PAPST PLUMBING & HEATING 

LLC

Plumbing  3,000.00 ROUGH & FINISH PLUMBING FOR 1/2 

BATH IN BASEMENT
1/29/21

RE-1-21-31874 00190 OLDFIELD ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitRepair  24,500.00 REPAIR TO BASEMENT PLAYROOM 26 

X 22 DUE TO WTR DAMAGE, MOVE 

LAUNDRY

1/25/21

RR-1-21-31755 00596 BOOTH HILL ROAD CECY GILLEN DESIGNSResidential Renovation  11,250.00 KITCHEN REMODEL , SAME 

LOCATION, REMOVE PARTIAL NON 

BEARING WALL

1/4/21

RR-1-21-31756 00032 KINGSBURY DRIVE JUAN GARCIA-CASTILLOResidential Renovation  15,900.00 FINISH BASEMENT 14 X 50 FOR 

PLAYROOM ONLY NOT TO BE USED 

AS A BEDRM

1/4/21

RR-1-21-31759 00224 FITCH'S PASS KOPAC DESIGNResidential Renovation  45,000.00 FINISH BASEMENT FOR HOME GYM, 

YOGA ROOM AND FULL BATH NOT TO 

BE USED AS A BDRM OR APT

1/4/21

RR-1-21-31792 00050 PRIMROSE DRIVE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  7,000.00 FINISH ATTIC SPACE FOR UNHEATED 

STORAGE NOT TO BE USED AS 

HABITABLE SPACE

1/7/21

RR-1-21-31806 00077 PLUMTREE LANE R AND P CONTRACTING LLCResidential Renovation  4,000.00 ADD ONE STRUCTURAL BEAM 24' 4" 

LONG, REMOVE ONE NON BEARING 

WALL

1/8/21

RR-1-21-31822 00187 OLD DIKE ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  13,500.00 FINISH OFF WALL IN BSMNT ADD 

FULL BATH IN BSMNT.
1/12/21

RR-1-21-31823 00105 OLD DIKE ROAD D&A REDEVELOPMENT LLCResidential Renovation  43,250.00 1ST FLR RENO KIT, FULL BTH, NEW 

WINDOWS, VAULT L/R CEILING, 

GENERAL EXT REPAIRS, 2 

STRUCTURAL BEAMS

1/14/21

RR-1-21-31837 00315 TASHUA ROAD Radzwillas Builders,LLCResidential Renovation  20,000.00 KITCHEN RENOVATION & REMOVAL 

OF WOOD COLUMN IN KITCHEN. 1

STRUCTURAL BEAM

1/19/21

RR-1-21-31840 00045 RED FOX LANE CMH Construction, LLCResidential Renovation  83,000.00 alter exist space to create 1st fl 

mud-room/laundry.2nd fl mstr bth & WIC

no exoansion

1/19/21
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RR-1-21-31841 00033 GORHAM PLACE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  3,000.00 170 SF AREA OF BSMNT CARPETED &

SHEETROCKED W/RECESSED LIGHTS

PRIOR TO PERMIT

1/19/21

RR-1-21-31863 00045 JACKSON DRIVE PRO-STAR BUILDERS LLCResidential Renovation  22,000.00 KITCHEN REMODEL, NEW CABINETS 

& COUNTERS, REPLACE SLIDER & 

FRONT DOOR

1/22/21

RR-1-21-31865 00097 DEER RUN DRIVE CT BASEMENT SYSTEMSResidential Renovation  54,999.00 BASEMENT REC ROOM W/ OFFICE , 

NEW WINDOWS
1/22/21

RR-1-21-31888 00071 FLINT STREET Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  6,123.00 FINISHED BASEMENT ( PRIOR TO 

PERMIT)
1/26/21

RR-1-21-31893 00036 SUNNYCREST ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  500.00 REMOVE NON BEARING WALL BTW 

KITCHEN & DINING RM
1/27/21

RR-1-21-31897 00008 WILDWOOD DRIVE Radzwillas Builders,LLCResidential Renovation  10,000.00 REMODEL EXISTING BATHROOM

NO STRUCTURAL WORK
1/27/21

RR-1-21-31913 00012 ELMWOOD AVENUE Owner/Tenant PermitResidential Renovation  14,640.00 FINISHED BASEMENT (PRIOR TO 

PERMIT) ENTERTAINMENT RM, 

OFFICE& FULL BATH

1/29/21

RR-1-21-31914 00017 WILDWOOD DRIVE Hannibal Construction Co., LLCResidential Renovation  3,850.00 INTERIOR RENO REMOVE 2 CLOSETS 

AND EXPANDING EXISTING BDRM 

FOR MASTER BDRM

1/29/21

RR-1-21-31917 00067 FIELDCREST DRIVE Aspen Partners,LLCResidential Renovation  28,430.00 REMODEL BDRM & BTHRM TO MAKE 

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
1/29/21

SO-1-21-31801 00700 OLD TOWN ROAD VIVINT SOLAR DEV LLCSolar System  4,352.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 8 

PANELS 2.72 KW NO ENGINEERING
1/7/21

SO-1-21-31829 03061 HUNTINGTON ROAD PRO CUSTOM SOLAR DBA 

MOMENTUM  SOLAR

Solar System  9,806.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 35 

PANELS 12.25 KW
1/15/21

SO-1-21-31870 00037 LAKEWOOD DRIVE CHRISTOPHER WARDSolar System  40,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 43 

PANELS 14.62 KW NO ENGINEERING
1/25/21

SO-1-21-31885 00229 TELLER ROAD SUNPOWER CORPORATION 

SYSTEMS

Solar System  4,800.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 16 

PANELS 6.54 KW NO ENGINEERING
1/26/21

SO-1-21-31906 00212 STERLING ROAD POSIGEN CT LLCSolar System  5,000.00 INSTALL ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR 20 

PANELS 7.40 KW NO ENGINEERING
1/28/21
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WS-1-21-31790 00004 CHANNING ROAD Owner/Tenant PermitStoves  300.00 PELLET STOVE - PRIOR TO PERMIT1/7/21
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